505100377 09/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5147137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDES INDUSTRIES, INC.	09/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	2260 W. BROADWAY RD.
City:	MESA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7084343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-281-6481

Email: patent@galvanilegal.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS W. GALVANI

Address Line 1: 3519 E SHEA BLVD, SUITE 129
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6028-OC32	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. GALVANI	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Galvani/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=6028-OC32 - Assignment#page1.tif source=6028-OC32 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505100377 REEL: 046904 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Andes Industries, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 2260 West Broadway Road, Mesa, Arizona 85202 ("Assignor"), desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,084,343, filed May 12, 2005 and titled CORROSION PROTECTED COAXIAL CABLE (the "Patent"), to PCT International, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 2260 West Broadway Road, Mesa, Arizona 85202 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in the Patent and in any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- All divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, or other applications claiming priority rights from the Patent (the "Applications");
- All reissues, reexaminations, post grant proceedings/results, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Patent and/or the Applications;
- All inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any and all of the Patent and/or the Applications;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the Patent and/or the Applications including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file non-United States applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patent and/or the Applications;
- All causes of action (known or unknown), rights of enforcement and remedies (including the right to recover damages, obtain injunctive relief and other legal, equitable and statutory remedies) related to the Patent and/or the Applications (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement), provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Patent and/or the Applications;
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or the Applications; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patent and/or the Applications.

PATENT REEL: 046904 FRAME: 0646 Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Andes Industries, Inc.	
Ву:	M 1 40
Name:	State Agossex
Title:	Presides
Date:	8118118
ASSIGNEE:	

ASSIGNOR:

PCT International, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/18/2018

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

2